
 
 

NOTICE 
 

ADVANCE APPLICATION MONEY 
 

1. The following applicants had applied for permanent membership since 

long. There membership was not approved. As per Rules, the Club had send 

there application money through cheque to the last known address. The letters 

have been received back undelivered from their last known address.  

 

2. In case if any members know the whereabouts of any of the following 

applicants, the same may be intimated to the Club Office by 25 Sep 20. 

Otherwise their application money will be transferred to the Club Fund. 

 

 (a) Ms Vandna Shah  - Rs   5,000.00 

 (b) Mr Kapil Kumar  - Rs 15,000.00 

 (c) Mrs Snah Lata Bhatia - Rs   5,000.00 

 (d) Mr Khawaja Khaleel Ullah  - Rs 15,000.00 

 (e) Brig BD Dogra  - Rs   5,000.00 

 (f) Maj Gen VS Dadwal - Rs 15,000.00  

 (g) Mrs Anupama Jain  - Rs 15,000.00 

 (h) Mr Sheel Chandra  - Rs 30,000.00 

 (j) Mr Dhian  Chand  - Rs 30,000.00 

 (k) Mr AK Sanghi  - Rs 10,000.00 

 (l) Mr Yogeshwar Singh - Rs 15,000.00 

 (m) Mr Chetan Marwah  - Rs 20,000.00 

 (n) Mr Amil Manhas  - Rs 25,000.00 

 

 

 

(Rajeev Bhatia) 

         Hony Secy 
         ADC Shimla 
 
          Aug 20 


